BIL ¥Oo, 2 y

WHFREAS,the Principal Chief has heen duly advised by the Hon,Seo=
retary of the Interior to the effect that the &otﬁ'of the last
General Council of the Choctaw Wation,Bill ¥Wo,.4, making an aﬁ-
propriation in the sum of Fiftvefour thousand,eight hundred thirtye
8ix dollares and elghtv cents to defray the regular and necessar
expenges of the Chostaw CGovernment for the fizcaeal vear RAREmx
ending September 30th,1907,has been disapproved by the President;
and, .
WHFREAS,s8s5id disappreval is bhamed uvpon certain items which the De~
partment hclds obhjectiohable upon the theery that the county and
district officers of the Choctaw Mation have performed no servige
therefor;and,

WHFRTAS, the Department has heen misinformed as to service rendered
by county and district offieers;and,

WVHERFAS,we belleve that the gald officers are lawfully entitled
to compensation for services rende red up to February 1,1907;
therefore,

BE IT EYACTED RY TWE SFENERATL, COUNCIY, OF THE CHOCTAV NATION
IM EXTRAORDIYWARY SFESSION ASSEMBLED:

That the following sums of money are hereby appropriated out
of the funds of the Choctaw Nation,as provided in section 11 of
an act of Congress approved April 26,1906, to defray the requlér
and necesgsary expenses of the Choctaw governmeﬁt commencing Oct,,
1,1906,and ending September 30th,1907,being an act to provide for
the final disposition of the affairs of the Pive Civilized Tridbes
of tine Iudian Territory,and for other purposes:

Three SUPrEME JUGEED . ...osvsrvessesssnsnssnissnses 00,00

Three Circult Judges .......c00000s0000sss0eerssas 500,00
Seventeen COUNtY JUAZER .....coeeeencrsssanssssssesesesld16/65

Three District Chiefs e 4 5 8 05 0 06008060 0800 0P8BS SO..OO
Threﬁ‘ District Attorney' O % 0 5 5 0 00BN OO VOSSN INON 500.00

- -



LR A I I I A N I A B

Thirty-four gdeaputy Sheriffe ,....cvvevrvcerssvsasvesss 1,158,00
FATRESTNE. ThRres CLroult ClorEs .o cocnoinssons tnnessis 300,00
BETRHEBER COURLY DAUXEN yvr oo nbvsisernis bebnsnurmres 566,55
BRYRRUAOR QOUNRY PBIUBETE s s simsmssas b b otnve b st s 283.33
ol TR S IS TR ¢ e R 33,33

SBoventeen BHerifll ...c.ocuvevconrerensne 21,700,00

That this act shall take effect and be in force from and afteer

e I

its passage and ap proval,

y2éfjﬁfipkbj.ﬁ




Y the [Por Eodr sl pacay
{éviﬁ/?ﬁfdr/é‘d MW‘P‘E/{ =

b 2/ ,,¢ Pk /wL /%0
/?N’ ‘/‘é’% b / :_
ZLL}O %ZI(II7 My/‘/ /;‘ fca-j &/4/;@,&

e
&lMg-w mkif&(} |

e e

~hectin,,.
e,
o,
N
=
iv—m"“‘“ 4"‘:'. i
B o, g,
N *‘j
o
Pow
R
x&
3 L Y

- A e, 4
S
# ; i
-~
-
e s s -

W
=
S
»

3 &
-



